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FEE SCHEDULE

Fee for Service Fee Schedule
Effective from 01/01/2025

Charges are calculated using the hourly rates. Rates are exclusive of GST. Services have a
30 minute minimum period of time and increase incrementally every 15 minutes.

Visit-related staff travel costs are $15.00 per visit (the minimum and capped price per visit).

Monday - Monday -

Individual it of Publi
. Ucn:s: Friday Friday Saturdays Sundays HolI’i:;cs
services (7am-5pm) (5pm-7am) y
Nursing care per hour $136.50 $155.10 $187.20 $24410 $29990
Allied health per hour $144.80 $158.30 $190.30 $23990 $290.60
professional care
Allied health assistant per hour $94.09 $104.85 $129.46 $165.75 $20215

Lifestyle services
(shopping, library, etc)

Personal care, respite care per hour $79.20 $87.68 $106.92 $134.73 $161.51

Social support, flexible
respite, other food services

Domestic assistance per hour $71.61 $80.24 $99.47 $128.32 $156.13
Counselling per hour $135.87 $151.89 $18819 $240.61 $293.04
Home maintenance* per hour $87.68 N/A N/A N/A N/A
Transport*** per hour $94.09 $102.68 $124.08 $153.96 $183.95
Spiritual and pastoral care per hour $96.27 $106.92 $130.49 $164.72 $198.94
Home maintenance + 10% or $50 whichever is higher for jobs <$2,500

and minor modifications + 10% of job capped at $297 for jobs > $2,500

are charged at quoted + Cancellation fee 50% of what the fee would have been if the job had gone to
price plus: completion, with a cap of $100

Monday - Monday -

Grou Unit of Publi
,p :;s: Friday Friday Saturdays  Sundays HoTi d;cs
Sessions (7am-5pm) (5pm-7am) y
Allied health per hour $48.60 $52.80 $64.20 $81.70 $100.30
professional care
Allied health assistant per hour $3216 $35.36 $43.84 $55.63 $67.42
Social support
Cantieibasadday per hour $26.78 $2999 $36.40 $44.98 $54.60

respite care**

Transport*** per hour $3216 $34.23 SM.77 $51.39 $62.04




Day & overnight LELE S LU S Public

. Unit of cost Friday Friday Saturdays  Sundays .
respite (7am-5pm) (S5pm-7am) e e
per night N/A  $2,32030 $2,690.50 $3,08340 $3753.50
. (12 hours)
Nursing
24 hours N/A $3,867.20 $4,484.50 $5139.00 $6,255.70

per standard sleep-over
attendance (includes N/A $592.38 $669.31 $780.57 $91416
up to 5 hours awake)

Standard overnight
respite service®

Respite — additional
awake hours

-

per additional awake hour $79.20 $87.68 $106.92 $134.73 $161.51

Monday - Monday -

Unit of cost Friday Friday Saturdays Sundays HZ:ZIOICS
(7am-5pm) (S5pm-7am) 4
Nursing care (on-call er 15 minute
ursing care { ) g e $3420  $38.80  $47.60 $6110 $75.50
by phone phone call
Nursing care (callout) per callout**** $409.50 $465.30 $561.50 $73210 $899.60
* Home maintenance rates only available if Anglicare # These rates cover 2 awake evening hours + 2 awake
Southern Queensland staff are used. morning hours + 1 hour of disturbance.
**  Meals and transport included. Scheduled times are 10% handling charge on all externally purchased services,
from client pickup to dropoff when accessing Anglicare goods and consumables.
transport. Any additional disturbance or daytime hours would incur an
*** Transport service is available up to 25kms and the return additional charge.
trip is chargeable with/without client.
**** Amount is for up to 3 hours of service which is in line with
nursing EBA.
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